March 2007 and expiring on

25 March 2057 for industrial

use.

Portions of the land and

buildings of the real property

are subject to various

tenancies whilst the

remaining portion of the land

is vacant and available for

future development.

155,000,000

(One Hundred and Fifty Five

Million Only)

Notes:

1. The real property is located in Nanshan District of Shenzhen City, which is about 30 minutes’ driving distance to

Shenzhen Bao’an International Airport. The immediate locality is a science and technology area.

2. Pursuant to a Shenzhen City Land Use Rights Grant Contract (深圳市土地使用權出讓合同) (“Grant Contract”) entered